TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type: FLORIDA previously recorded on Reel 003053 Frame 0523. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity type should be DELAWARE instead of FLORIDA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECI Telecom Ltd.		03/24/2005	COMPANY: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacksonville Technology Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	8160 Baymeadows Way	
City:	West Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76113303	I-MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Harris

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Harris, Attorney
Signature:	/John R. Harris/
Date:	05/04/2005

TRADEMARK

900024079 REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0911

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0912

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, EC! Telecom Ltd., (an Israell company) of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel are the owners of the mark I-MASTER (hereinafter "said mark") and a U.S. ITU Trademark Application No. 76/113,303 (hereinafter: "the application"); and

WHEREAS

Jacksonville Technology Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("JTA"), wish to acquire from us said mark, the application, the business associated with said mark, and any goodwill associated with said mark;

NOW

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ECI Telecom Ltd., hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and/or grant said mark, the application and any goodwill associated with said mark to the said JTA.

Signature of assignor ECI Telecom Ltd.

Name: Dr. Gil Ingel

Title: VP Intellectual Property

Date: March 24, 2005 | Place: Petach-Tikva, Israel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003077 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 05/04/2005